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1987 Senate Bill 592

Date of enactment: May 27, 1988
Date of publication: June 6, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 407

AN ACT to direct expenditure of $4,288.03 from moneys appropriated to the department of transportation for
payment of a claim against the state made by GTE MTO, Inc.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is
directed to be expended from the appropriation under
section 20.395 (3) (cq) of the statutes, as affected by
the acts of 1987, $4,288.03 in payment of a claim
against the state made by GTE MTO, Inc., Westfield,

Indiana, to compensate it in part for expenses
incurred when a state highway crew drilled through
the claimant’s conduit system while replacing a sign in
the village of Rothschild on February 19, 1986.
Acceptance of this payment releases this state and its
officers, employes and agents from any further liabil-
ity resulting from this incident.
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